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Read this first

Read through this installation guide carefully before you
install the product. Keep the installation guide for future
reference.

Legal considerations

Video and audio surveillance can be regulated by laws that
vary from country to country. Check the laws in your local
region before using this product for surveillance purposes.
Liability

Every care has been taken in the preparation of this
document. Please inform your local Axis office of

any inaccuracies or omissions. Axis Communications

AB cannot be held responsible for any technical or
typographical errors and reserves the right to make
changes to the product and manuals without prior notice.
Axis Communications AB makes no warranty of any

kind with regard to the material contained within this
document, including, but not limited to, the implied
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose. Axis Communications AB shall not be liable

nor responsible for incidental or consequential damages
in connection with the furnishing, performance or use

of this material. This product is only to be used for its
intended purpose.

Intellectual property rights

Axis AB has intellectual property rights relating to
technology embodied in the product described in this
document. In particular, and without limitation, these
intellectual property rights may include one or more of
the patents listed at axis.com/patent and one or more


https://www.axis.com/patent

additional patents or pending patent applications in the
US and other countries.

Equipment modifications

This equipment must be installed and used in

strict accordance with the instructions given in the
user documentation. This equipment contains no
user-serviceable components. Unauthorized equipment
changes or modifications will invalidate all applicable
regulatory certifications and approvals.

Trademark acknowledgements

AXIS COMMUNICATIONS, AXIS, ARTPEC and VAPIX are
registered trademarks of Axis AB in various jurisdictions.
All other trademarks are the property of their respective
owners.

Apple, Apache, Bonjour, Ethernet, Internet Explorer,
Linux, Microsoft, Mozilla, Real, SMPTE, QuickTime, UNIX,
Windows, and WWW are registered trademarks of the
respective holders. Java and all Java-based trademarks
and logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of
Oracle and/or its affiliates. The UPnP Word Mark and UPnP
Logo are trademarks of Open Connectivity Foundation,
Inc. in the United States or other countries.
Regulatory information

Europe

e

This product is restricted to indoor use only.

This product complies with the applicable CE marking
directives:



® Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU. See
Radio transmission on page 16.

e Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive
2011/65/EU and 2015/863, including any amendments,
updates or replacements. See Disposal and recycling
on page 22.

A copy of the original declaration of conformity may be

obtained from Axis Communications AB. See Contact

information on page 25.

Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
This equipment has been designed and tested to fulfill
applicable standards for:

® Radio frequency emission when installed according to
the instructions and used in its intended environment.

® |mmunity to electrical and electromagnetic phenomena
when installed according to the instructions and used
in its intended environment.

USA

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2. this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired
operation.
This equipment has been tested using a shielded network
cable (STP) and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC
Rules. This equipment has also been tested using an
unshielded network cable (UTP) and found to comply with
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
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reasonable protection against harmful interference in

a residential installation. This equipment generates,

uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

® Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

® Increase the separation between the equipment and
receiver.

® Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit
different from that to which the receiver is connected.

e Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

Contact information

Axis Communications Inc.

300 Apollo Drive

Chelmsford, MA 01824

United States of America

Tel: +1 978 614 2000

Canada

This digital apparatus complies with CAN ICES-3 (Class B).
The product shall be connected using a shielded network
cable (STP) that is properly grounded. Cet appareil
numérique est conforme a la norme CAN NMB-3 (classe B).
Le produit doit étre connecté a I'aide d'un cable réseau
blindé (STP) qui est correctement mis a la terre.



Europe

This digital equipment fulfills the requirements for RF
emission according to the Class B limit of EN 55032. The
product shall be connected using a shielded network cable
(STP) that is properly grounded.

Australia/New Zealand

This digital equipment fulfills the requirements

for RF emission according to the Class B limit of
AS/NZS CISPR 32. The product shall be connected using a
shielded network cable (STP) that is properly grounded.
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STP (shielded twisted pair) # 0|22 Ar&3I0
HES dZ steAlR.

Radio transmission

This device may generate or use radio frequency energy.
The user could lose the authority to operate this device if
an unauthorized change or modification is made.

This information applies to the AXIS W401 Body Worn
Activation Kit US and AXIS W401 Body Worn Activation
Kit EUR product variant only.

Transmitter frequency Maximum peak radio

range (MHz) frequency output power
(dBm)

2402-2480 3.231

2412-2472 16.90"

5150-5250 12.81"

5250-5350 16.721

5470-5725 16.98 1

5725-5825 12.33"

1. Equivalent isotropic radiated power

This information applies to the AXIS W401 Body Worn
Activation Kit JP product variant only.
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The transmitter operates at:

Transmitter frequency Maximum peak radio

range (MHz) frequency output power
(dBm)

2402-2480 3.237

2412-2472 16.90"

5150-5250 12.811

5250-5350 16.721

5470-5725 16.98 1

1. Equivalent isotropic radiated power

This equipment may generate or use radio frequency
energy. The user could lose the authority to operate this
equipment if an unauthorized change or modification is
made.

USA

This product complies with FCC radiation exposure limits
for an uncontrolled environment.

Canada

This device complies with Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada licence-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference,
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and (2) this device must accept any interference, including
interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

This device complies with IC radiation exposure limits for
an uncontrolled environment.

This device for operation in the frequency band 5150-5250
MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite
systems.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes
: (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)
I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage
radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible
d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Ce produit est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux
radiations IC pour un environnement non contrélé.

Dans la bande de fréquences de 5 150 a 5 250 MHz, cet
appareil doit uniquement étre utilisé a l'intérieur afin de
réduire le risque de brouillage préjudiciable de systemes
de service mobile par satellite se trouvant dans le méme
canal.

Europe

Hereby, Axis Communications AB declares that this
product is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU.
FR

Par la présente Axis Communications AB déclare
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que I'appareil ce produit est conforme aux exigences
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la
directive 2014/53/UE.

DE

Hiermit erklart Axis Communications AB, dass sich dieses
Produkt in Ubereinstimmung mit den grundlegenden
Anforderungen und den anderen relevanten Vorschriften
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU befindet.

IT

Con la presente Axis Communications AB dichiara che
questo prodotto & conforme ai requisiti essenziali ed
alle altre disposizioni pertinenti stabilite dalla direttiva
2014/53/UE.

ES

Por medio de la presente Axis Communications AB declara
que el este producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales
y cualesquiera otras disposiciones aplicables o exigibles
de la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

FI

Axis Communications AB vakuuttaa tdten ettd tdma
tuote tyyppinen laite on direktiivin 2014/53/EU oleellisten
vaatimusten ja sitd koskevien direktiivin muiden ehtojen
mukainen.

NL

Hierbij verklaart Axis Communications AB dat het toestel
in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle eisen en de
andere relevante bepalingen van richtlijn 2014/53/EU.
N

Harmed intygar Axis Communications AB att denna
produkt star i overensstimmelse med de vésentliga
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egenskapskrav och dvriga relevanta bestdmmelser som
framgdr av direktiv 2014/53/EU.

DA

Undertegnede Axis Communications AB erkleerer herved,
at folgende udstyr overholder de veesentlige krav og gvrige
relevante krav i direktiv 2014/53/EU.

PT

Axis Communications AB declara que este produto esta
conforme com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposices
da Directiva 2014/53/UE.

EL

Me Tnv Trapouaa n Axis Communications AB SnAwvel
OTI QUTS TO TTPOIGV GUUHOPPUWVETAI TTPOG TIG
OUCIWSEIG OTTAITATEIG KOl TIG AOITTEG OXETIKEG
dlaTdgeig NG odnyiag 2014/53/EE.

Q This equipment can be used in the following
countries:

AT, BE, BG, CH, CY, CZ, DE, DK, EE, EL, ES, FI, FR, HR, HU, IE,
IS, IT, LI, LT, LU, LV, MT, NL, NO, PL, PT, RO, SE, SI, SK, TR, UK
Australia/New Zealand

This digital equipment fulfills the requirements of the
Radio Communications Standard AS/NZS 4268.

Japan

(BE )sCGHz DABEHTICH VTR,
5.2GHz/5.3GHz/5.6GHz & (W52/W53/W56) M 3 D
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Mexico

La operacion de este equipo esta sujeta a las siguientes
dos condiciones:

1. Es posible que este equipo o dispositivo no cause
interferencia perjudicial.

2. Este equipo o dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia. Incluyendo la que pueda causar su

operacion no deseada.
Safety

The power supply used with this product shall have a rated
output voltage within voltage range of 10-28 V DC, and a
max current rating of 3.5 A.

The power supply used with this product shall fulfill one
of the following requirements:

o Safety Extra Low Voltage (SELV) according to
CEC/NEC Class 2 source of supply as defined in the
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Canadian Electrical Code, CSA C22.1 and National
Electrical Code, ANSI/NFPA 70
e Class 1 electrical energy source (ES1) and Class 2 power
source (PS2) rated output power limited to
<100 W according to IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
When used with Power over Ethernet (PoE), the Power
Sourcing Equipment (PSE) shall comply with IEEE 802.3af
and Limited Power Source (LPS) according to annex Q of
IEC/EN/UL 62368-1.

We recommend the use of Axis midspans or Axis PoE
switches.

Disposal and recycling

When this product has reached the end of its useful life,
dispose of it according to local laws and regulations. For
information about your nearest designated collection
point, contact your local authority responsible for waste
disposal. In accordance with local legislation, penalties
may be applicable for incorrect disposal of this waste.

Europe

mmmm This symbol means that the product shall not be
disposed of together with household or commercial waste.
Directive 2012/19/EU on waste electrical and electronic
equipment (WEEE) is applicable in the European Union
member states. To prevent potential harm to human
health and the environment, the product must be disposed
of in an approved and environmentally safe recycling
process. For information about your nearest designated
collection point, contact your local authority responsible
for waste disposal. Businesses should contact the product
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supplier for information about how to dispose of this
product correctly.
This product complies with the requirements of
Directive 2011/65/EU and 2015/863 on the restriction of
the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment (RoHS).
China
“Ill’ . . . .

This product complies with the requirements of
SJIT 11364-2014, Marking for the restriction of hazardous
substances in electrical and electronic products.
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El E4 x E) N % %
# (Po) | (Hg) | (cd) | #t R R’
= % Bk =
7 Cr- | S
(V) | (PB- | W
B) (PB-
DE)

23




o T
>
o
o
o
o
o

P

0: RN ZEEAEYREZIBHHRAM B HH
S BITEGBT265724F EMENREERU T,
X RAZEBEEYRELEZBHNE—1
Jﬁg‘ﬁ* K& BB HGB/T 265724R EM EHI PR E
ZR,

Taiwan
REER . FRARDEHS Rt (R
=X ) : AXIS W401
RANERECERR
Fio} X ) N % %
B | (Pb) | (Ho | (Cd) | 1B R R
T ) B =
(Cre | % x
§) (PBB) | B
(PBDE

24



Mw | S a

O] O0|]O0|]0| 0|0

2lolololo|o]o

fmE1. “BHo 1wt & “HBH0.01 wtu” £
ERAVE-ASLEEEE AP LEEEE

B, &2 Q" REXERANEZEILE
EXBHEIHEEEEE. BE3 - &

BXERAMERHRER,

EnER ZEXAXDEHR

BRBEBAERE: ABRLTMEEARBERLA
st T4 T A B B K BE 2585395k 642
Contact information

Axis Communications AB

Granden 1

223 69 Lund
Sweden

Tel: +46 46 272 18 00

axis.com
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Warranty information

For information about Axis' product warranty and thereto
related information, go to axis.com/warranty.

Support

Should you require any technical assistance, please
contact your Axis reseller. If your questions cannot be
answered immediately, your reseller will forward your
queries through the appropriate channels to ensure a rapid
response. If you are connected to the Internet, you can:

e download user documentation and software updates

* find answers to resolved problems in the FAQ database,
search by product, category, or phrase

® report problems to Axis support staff by logging in to
your private support area

® chat with Axis support staff

e visit Axis Support at axis.com/support

Learn more!

Visit Axis learning center axis.com/learning for useful
trainings, webinars, tutorials and guides.

Safety instructions

® The Axis product shall be used in compliance with
local laws and regulations.
e Axis recommends using a shielded network cable (STP).
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e Store the Axis product in a dry and ventilated
environment.

® Avoid exposing the Axis product to shocks or heavy
pressure.

® Avoid exposing the Axis product to vibration.

® Use only applicable tools when installing the Axis
product. Using excessive force with power tools could
cause damage to the product.

* Do not use chemicals, caustic agents, or aerosol
cleaners.

® Use a soft cloth dampened with pure lukewarm water
to clean the device.

® Don't use chemicals such as window cleaner or
acetone to clean your device.

® Use only accessories that comply with the technical
specification of your product. These can be provided
by Axis or a third party. Axis recommends using
Axis power source equipment compatible with your
product.

® Use only spare parts provided by or recommended by
Axis.

* Do not attempt to repair the product yourself. Contact

Axis support or your Axis reseller for service matters.
Transportation

® When transporting the Axis product, use the original
packaging or equivalent to prevent damage to the
product.

Battery

Lithium coin cell 3.0 V batteries contain

1,2-dimethoxyethane; ethylene glycol dimethyl

ether (EGDME), CAS no. 110-71-4.

27



Consignes de sécurité
REMARQUE

Le produit Axis doit étre utilisé conformément aux lois
et réglements locaux.

Axis recommande d'utiliser un cable réseau blindé
(STP).

Conserver ce produit Axis dans un environnement sec
et ventilé.

Ne pas exposer ce produit Axis aux chocs ou aux fortes
pressions.

Ne pas exposer ce produit Axis aux vibrations.

Utiliser uniquement des outils recommandés pour
I'installation de I'appareil Axis. L'application d'une
force excessive sur I'appareil avec des outils puissants
pourrait I'endommager.

Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques, de substances
caustiques ou de nettoyants pressurisés.

Pour nettoyer le dispositif, utilisez un chiffon doux
humide a I'eau tiede pure.

N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques tels que le
nettoyant pour vitres ou I'acétone pour nettoyer votre
dispositif.

Utiliser uniquement des accessoires conformes aux
caractéristiques techniques de votre produit. Ils
peuvent étre fournis par Axis ou un tiers. Axis
recommande d'utiliser un équipement d'alimentation
Axis compatible avec votre produit.

Utiliser uniquement les piéces de rechange fournies ou
recommandées par Axis.
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® Ne pas essayer de réparer vous-méme ce produit.
Contacter I'assistance technique d'Axis ou votre
revendeur Axis pour des problemes liés a I'entretien.
Transport

® lors du transport du produit Axis, utilisez I'emballage
d'origine ou un équivalent pour éviter d'endommager
le produit.

Batterie

Les piles boutons 3,0 V au lithium contiennent du

1,2-diméthoxyéthane, éthylene glycol diméthyl éther

(EGDME), CAS n° 110-71-4.

Sicherheitsanweisungen
HINWEIS

® Das Axis Produkt muss unter Beachtung der geltenden
Gesetze und Bestimmungen betrieben werden.

® Axis empfiehlt, ein abgeschirmtes Netzwerk-Kabel
(STP) zu verwenden.

® lagern Sie das Axis Produkt in einer trockenen und
beliifteten Umgebung.

® Das Axis Produkt weder StéBen noch starkem Druck
aussetzen.

® Das Axis Produkt keinen Schwingungen aussetzen.

® \Verwenden Sie bei der Installation des Axis Produkts
ausschlieBlich passende Werkzeuge. Ein zu groBer

29



Kraftaufwand mit elektrischen Werkzeugen kann das
Produkt beschadigen.

e \lerwenden Sie keine chemischen, dtzenden oder
aerosolhaltigen Reinigungsmittel.

® Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Gerats ein weiches,
mit lauwarmem reinen Wasser befeuchtetes Tuch.

® \erwenden Sie zur Reinigung lhres Gerats keine
chemischen Substanzen wie Fensterreiniger oder
Aceton.

e \erwenden Sie nur Zubehdr, das den technischen
Vorgaben Ihres Produkts entspricht. Dieses ist von Axis
oder Drittanbietern erhéltlich. Axis empfiehlt die mit
lhrem Produkt kompatible Stromversorgung von Axis.

® Verwenden Sie ausschlieBlich Ersatzteile die von Axis
angeboten oder empfohlen werden.

e \Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt selbsttétig zu
reparieren. Wenden Sie sich beziiglich Reparatur und
Wartung an den Axis Support oder [hren Axis Handler.

Transport

® Bei Bedarf transportieren Sie das Axis Produkt in
der Originalverpackung oder einer entsprechenden
Verpackung, so dass Schaden vermieden werden.

Batterie

Lithium-Knopfzellen (3,0 V) enthalten 1,2-

Dimethoxyethan; Ethylenglycoldimethylether (EGDME),

CAS-Nr. 110-71-4.
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Istruzioni per la sicurezza

Il dispositivo Axis deve essere utilizzato in conformita
alle leggi e alle normative locali.

Axis consiglia |'uso di un cavo di rete schermato (STP).
Conservare il dispositivo Axis in un ambiente asciutto
e ventilato.

Evitare di esporre il dispositivo Axis a urti o pressioni
eccessive.

Evitare di esporre il dispositivo Axis a vibrazione.
Utilizzare solo strumenti applicabili quando si installa
il prodotto Axis. Se si utilizza una forza eccessiva
con strumenti non adatti & possibile causare danni al
dispositivo.

Non utilizzare sostanze chimiche, agenti caustici o
detergenti aerosol.

Usare un panno morbido inumidito con acqua pura
tiepida per pulire il dispositivo.

Non utilizzare sostanze chimiche come detergenti per
vetri o acetone per pulire il dispositivo.

Utilizzare solo accessori compatibili con le specifiche
tecniche del dispositivo. Questi possono essere
forniti da Axis o da terze parti. Axis consiglia I'uso
dell'apparecchiatura di alimentazione Axis compatibile
con il dispositivo.

Utilizzare solo parti di ricambio fornite o consigliate
da Axis.
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* Non tentare di riparare il dispositivo da soli. Contattare
I'assistenza o il rivenditore Axis per questioni relative
alla manutenzione.

Trasporto

® Durante il trasporto del dispositivo Axis, utilizzare
I'imballaggio originale o equivalente per evitare danni
al dispositivo.

Batteria

Le batterie a bottone al litio da 3 V contengono

1,2-dimetossietano; etere dimetilico di glicole etilenico

(EGDME), CAS n. 110-71-4.

Instrucciones de seguridad

® Este producto de Axis debe utilizarse de acuerdo con
las leyes y normativas locales.

e Axis recomienda utilizar un cable de red blindado (STP).

® Almacene el producto de Axis en un entorno seco y
ventilado.

® Evite exponer el producto Axis a golpes o presiones
excesivas.

e Evite la exposicion del producto de Axis a vibraciones.

® Use solo las herramientas adecuadas al instalar el
producto Axis. La aplicacion de una fuerza excesiva
con herramientas eléctricas puede provocar dafios en
el producto.
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* No utilice productos quimicos, agentes causticos ni
limpiadores en aerosol.

e Utilice un pafio suave humedecido con agua pura y
tibia para limpiar el dispositivo.

® No utilice productos quimicos como un limpiacristales
o0 acetona para limpiar el dispositivo.

e Utilice solo accesorios que cumplan con las
especificaciones técnicas de su producto. Puede
obtenerlos de Axis o de un tercero. Axis recomienda
utilizar un equipo de suministro de alimentacion de
Axis compatible con su producto.

e Utilice solo piezas de recambio suministradas o
recomendadas por Axis.

® No intente reparar el producto usted mismo. Contacte
son el servicio de asistencia de Axis o0 a su distribuidor
de Axis para cualquier tema relacionado con el
mantenimiento.

Transporte

e Cuando transporte el producto de Axis, utilice el
embalaje original o un equivalente para evitar dafios
en el producto.

Bateria

Las pilas de botdn de litio de 3,0 V contienen

1,2-dimetoxietano; éter dimetilico de etilenglicol

(EGDME), n.c CAS 110-71-4.
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Instrucdes de seguranca

® 0 produto Axis deve ser usado em conformidade com
as leis e regulamentacdes locais.

e A Axis recomenda usar um cabo de rede blindado (STP).

® Armazene o produto Axis em um ambiente seco e
ventilado.

® Evite expor o produto Axis a impactos ou pressao
elevada.

® Evite expor o produto Axis a vibracdes.

® Use apenas as ferramentas recomendadas ao instalar
o produto Axis. O uso de forga excessiva com
ferramentas elétricas poderia danificar o produto.
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® Nao use produtos quimicos, agentes causticos ou
limpadores aerossdis.

e Use um pano macio umedecido com dgua morna para
limpar o dispositivo.

® Nao use produtos quimicos como limpa-vidros ou
acetona para limpar o dispositivo.

e Utilize apenas acessdrios que atendam as
especificacdes técnicas do produto. Esses poderdo
ser fornecidos pela Axis ou por terceiros. A Axis
recomenda usar equipamento de fonte de alimentacdo
Axis compativel com seu produto.

* Utilize apenas pegas sobressalentes fornecidas ou
recomendadas pela Axis.

* Nao tente reparar o produto por conta propria. Entre
em contato com o suporte ou seu revendedor Axis para
quaisquer questdes relacionadas a servicos.

Transporte

OBSERVAGAO

® Ao transportar o produto Axis, use a embalagem
original ou equivalente para evitar danos ao produto.

Bateria

As baterias tipo célula de ions de litio de 3,0 V contém

1,2-dimetoxietano; etileno glicol éter dimetilico (EGDME),
ne CAS 110-71-4.
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VIHCTPYKIIMM B SKCTPEHHBIX
CUTYQIINSX

TIPUMEYAHNE

370 u3nenme Axis cneayet ncnonb3osaTh B
COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHbIMI 3aKOHaMM1 1 HOPMaTUBaMU.
Komnahua Axis pekomeHayeT ncnonb3osaTh
3KpaHUpoBaHHbIl ceTesoil kabenb (STP).

Kamepa Axis A0mXHa XpaHNTbCA B CYyXOM, XOPOLLO
NpPOBETPUBAEMOM MOMELLEHMY.

He nonyckaliTe yaapoB unu CUNbHOTO AaBNEHNA Ha
ycTpoiicTso Axis.

M36eraiiTe BWGPaLMOHHOrO BO3AEHCTBUA Ha
ycTpoiicTo AXis.

IMpu ycTaHoBske ycTpoiicTBa Axis ncnonb3yiite
TONBKO NPEAHA3HAUYEHHbIE ANA 3TOr0 NHCTPYMEHTbI.
MpunoxeHne upesmepHbIX YCUANA K MHCTPYMEHTaM
MOXET NMPUBECTY K NOBPEXAEHIIO YCTPONCTBA.

He ncnonb3yiite xuMnkanuu, eakue BewwecTsa uam
a3p030/IbHblE OYUCTUTENN.

[nA ouncTki yeTpoiicTBa NCMNONb3yiTe MArKYI TKaHb,
CMOYEHHYIO B UNCTON YMEPEHHO TEN/Oii BOAE.

He ncnonb3ayiiTe AnA ouncTku ycTpoicTBa CpeacTBo
ANA MbITbA OKOH, aUETOH W Apyrie noao6HbIe
XMMUUecKne BeLeCTBa.

Mcnonb3yiite TONbKO NPUHAANEXHOCTY, KOTOPbIE
COOTBETCTBYIOT TEXHUYECKMM XapaKTepucTukam
AaHHOro ycTpoiicta. OHM MOryT mocTaBnATbCA
KoMnaHuen AXis i CTOPOHHUM NPOU3BOAUTENEM.
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Komnanna Axis pekomerayeT ncnonb3osaTb 610kmn
nuTaHnA AXxis, COBMECTUMbIE C yCTPOIICTBOM.

® Vcnonb3yiTe TONbKO 3aNacHble 4acTh, NOCTaBAAEMble
UMW PeKOMEHAOBaHHbIE KOMNaHuen Axis.

® He nbiTailTecb OTPEMOHTMPOBATL YCTPONCTBO
camocToATenbHo. Mo Bonpocam obcnyxuBaHuA
obpaluaiitecs B cnyx6y noaaepxku Axis unu k ceoemy
pecennepy Axis.

TPAHCIOPTHUPOBKA

TIPUMEYAHWE

® [lpn TpaHcnopTupoBske ycTpoicTea Axis ncnonbsyiire
OpUrMHaNbHYIO YNaKoBKy UM €e SKBUBANEHT BO
n3bexaHine NoBPexAeHNA U3Lenua.

Barapes

Mnockue nutnesbie 6atapen (3,0 B) conepxat

1,2-AMMETOKCUITaH — AMMETUNOBbIA 3hup

stunenrnukona (EGDME), CAS Ne 110-71-4.
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__EAE# (dimethyl ether) (EGDME) - CAS #®5%
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